## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 19, 2022

Agenda	Item:	5.4
1 1501100	Troil.	$\sim$ .

Subject: Approval of Grant Agreement between Alameda County Community Food Bank

and Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Las Positas College Food Pantry, also known as "The Market" provides established monthly food distribution to support LPC students, their families, and the wider community of the Tri-Valley region. In fall 2022, Las Positas College will open an all-access food pantry called The Mini-Market Store, solely for LPC students, with the aim of helping to alleviate student food insecurity.

The Alameda County Community Food Bank has awarded Las Positas College a Capacity Building Grant in the amount of \$31,998.69 for the period of July 1, 2022 through July 30, 2022, that will be used to support the cost of establishing The Mini Market Store, and to continue to provide resources for basic needs support to LPC students. The Mini-Market Store will be housed in the Student Life Welcome Center, room 1643E.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accept the proposed Grant Award Agreement with Alameda County Community Food Bank, Capacity Building Grant, and Las Positas College in the amount of \$31,998.69. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted by: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ro	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	